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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN RE: Repeal of Rules 25-4.123 
through 25-4.131, F.A.C., regarding 
radio common carrier; 25-11.001 , ) 
F.A.C ., regarding telegraph carriers;) 
25-15 .001 through 25-15.050 , F.A.C., ) 
regarding air carriers; and ) 
25~6 . 001 through 25-16.035, F.A . C. ) 
regarding freight forwarders. ) 

) __________________________________ ) 

DOCKET NO. 900971-PU 

ORDER NO. 24242 

ISSUED : 3-18-91 

NOTICE OF RVLENAKING 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Commission, pursuant to 
section 120.54, Florida Statutes, has initiated rulemaking to 
repeal Rules 25-4.123 through 25-4.131, F.A . C., relating to radio 
common carr ier; Rule 25-11.001, F.A.C. , relating to telegraph 
carriers ; Rules 25-15.001 through 25-15 .050 , F . A.C., relating to 
air carriers; a nd Rules 25-16.001 through 25-16 . 035, F.A.C., 
relating to freigh~ forwarders. 

The attached Notice of Rulemaking will appear in the March 22, 
1991, edition of the Florida Administrative Weekly. If rcquc~ted, 
a hearing will be held at the following time and place: 

9 : 30a.m . , Monday, April 29 , 1991 
Room 122 , Fletcher Building 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 

Written reques ts for hearing and written comments or suggestions on 
the rules must be received by the Direc~or, Division of Records and 
Reporting, Florida Public Service Commission, 101 East Gaines 
Street, Tallahassee, FL 32399, no later than April 12, 1991. 

By Direction of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 
18t h day of MARCH 1991 

( S E A L ) 

CBM 

0051 

, Director 
Records & Reporting 
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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 900971-PU 

RULE TITLE : 

Rules for General Application 

Applications for Certificates of Public 

Convenience and Necessit y 

Service 

Reports, Records, and Reports in General 

Tariffs 

Procedures 

Uniform systco of Accounts 

Annual Reports 

Location and Preservation of Records 

RULE NO.: 

25-4.123 

25- 4.124 

25- 4.125 

25- 4.126 

25- 4 . 127 

25-4.128 

25-4.129 

25- 4.130 

25-4.131 

PURPOSE AND EFFECT: Repeal is necessary where t here is no longer 

regulation by the Florida Public Service Commission . 

SUMMARY : The rule would be repealed regarding radio common 

carriers. 

RULEMAKING AUTHORITY: 364.42, F . S . 

LAW IMPLEMENTED: 364.41, F . S. 

SUMMARY OF THE ESTIMATE OF ECONOMIC IMPACT OF THESE ~ULES: There 

should be no impact from repeal in areas which ha ve no longer been 

r egulated . 

WRI'M'EN COMMENTS OR SUGGESTIONS ON THE PROPOSED RULES HAY BE 

SUBMITTED TO THE FPSC, DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING, WITHIN 21 

DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE FOR INCLUSION I N THE RECORD OF THE 
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PROCEEDING. IF REQUESTED WITHIN 21 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS 

NOTICE, A HEARING WILL BE HELD AT THE DATE AND PLACE SHOWN BELOW: 

TIME AND DATE: 9:30A.M., April 29, 1991 

PLACE: Room 122, 101 .East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, Florida. 

THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THESE RULES AND THE ECO~OMIC 

IMPACT STATEMENT IS: Director of Appeals, Florida Public Service 

Commission, 101 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

THE FULL TEXT OF THESE RULES IS : 

25-4.123 Rules tor General Application 

Specific Authority: 364.42, F.S. 

Law Implemented: 364.41, F.S. 

History : New 11-21-65, Repealed 12-1-68, New and Renumbere J 3- 27-

69, Repealed 

25-4.124 Applications for Certificates of Public Convenience and 

Necessity 

Specific Authority: 364 .42, F.S. 

Law Implemented: 364 .4 1 , F.S . 

History: New 11-21-65, Repealed 12-1-68, New and Renumbered 3-27-

69, Repeale d 

25-4.125 Service 

Spec ific Authority : 364.42, F.S . 

Law Implemented: 364.41, F .S. 

History: New 3-27-69, Repealed ------
25-4.126 Reports , Records , and Reports in General 

Specific Authority: 364.42, F.S . 
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Law Ioplemented: 364.41 , F.S. 

His tory : New 3-27 - 69, Amended 3-31-76, Re pealed 

25-4 .127 Tariffs 

Specifi c Authority: 364 .4 2 , F.S. 

Law Implemented: 364 .41, F .S . 

Hi s tory: New 3-27-69, Repealed 

25-4 . 128 Procedures 

Specific Authority: 364 .42, F.S. 

Law Implemented : 364 . 41, F.S. 

His tory: Now 3-27-69 , Repealed 

25-4 . 129 Unitorm System of Accounts 

Specific Authority: 364.42, F . S. 

Law Implemente d: 364.41 , F.S. 

History: New 1-1-73, Amended 3-19- 78, Repealed 

25-4 .130 .Annual Reports 

Specific Authority: 364 . 42, F . S. 

Law Implemented: 364 . 41 , F . S . 

History : New 3-31- 76 , Repealed 

25-4 .131 Location a nd Preservation of Records 

Spec ific Authority: 364.4 2, F . S . 

Law Implemented: 364.41, F . S . 

History: New 3-31-76 , Repealed 

NAME OF PERSON ORIGINATING PROPOSED RULES: Cindy Miller, Division 

of Appeals 

NAME OF SUPERVISOR OR PERSON(S) WHO APPROVED THE PROPOSED RULES: 
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Florida Public Service Commission 

DATE PROPOSED RULES APPROVED: March 5 , 1991 

If a ny person decides to appeal a ny decision of the Commission with 

respect to any matter considered at the rulemaking hearing , if 

held, a record of the hearing is necessary. The appellant must 

ensure that a verba tim record, including testimony and evidence 

forming the basis of the appeal is made. The Commission usually 

makes a verbatim record of rulemaking hearings. 
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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 900971-PU 

RULE TITLE: 

Interest on customer Deposits 

RULE NO.: 

25-11 . 001 

PURPOSE AND EFFECT: Repeal is necessary where there is no longer 

regulation by the Florida Public Service Commission. 

SUMMARY: The rule would be repealed regarding telegraph carriers. 

RULEMAKING AUTHORITY: 364.20, F.S. 

LAW IMPLEMENTED: 364.05, F.S. 

SUMMARY OF THE ESTIMATE OF ECONOMIC IMPACT OF THIS RULE: No 

economic impact should occur from repeal where matte rs have no 

longer been regulated. 

WRITTEN COMMENTS OR SUGGESTIONS ON THE PROPOSED RULE HAY BE 

SUBMITTED TO THE FPSC, DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING, WITHIN 21 

DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE FOR INCLUSION IN THE RECORn OF THE 

PROCEEDING . IF REQUESTED WITHIN 21 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS 

NOTICE, A HEARING WILL BE HELD AT THE DATE AND PLACE SHOWN BELOW: 

TIME AND DATE: 9:30A.M., April 29 , 1991 

PLACE: Room 122, 101 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, Florida. 

THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THIS RULE AND THE ECONOMIC 

IMPACT STATEMENT IS: Director of Appeals, Florida vublic Service 

Commission, 101 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

THE FULL TEXT OF THIS RULE IS: 

25-11.001 Interest on Customer Deposits 

Spec i fic Authority : 364.20, F .S . 
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Law Implemented : 364.05 , F.S. 

History: New 6-1-63, Amended 4-1-69, Formerly 25-11.01, Repealed 

NAME OF PERSON ORIGINATING PROPOSED RULE: Cindy Miller, Divis1on 

of Appeals 

NAME OF SUPERVISOR OR PERSON(S) WHO APPROVED THE PROPOSED RULE: 

Florida Public Service Commission 

DATE PROPOSED RULE APPROVED : March 5, 1991 

If any person decides to appeal any decision of the Commission with 

res pect to a ny matter considered at the rulemaking heari ng , if 

held, a record of the hearing is necessary . The appellant must 

ensure that a verbatim record , including testimony and evidence 

forming the basis of the appea l i s made. The Commission usually 

makes a verbatim record of rulemaking hearings. 
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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 900971-PU 

RULE TITLE: 

Authorization of Rules 

Definitions 

Reference to Commission 

Rules tor General Application 

Rulos ot General Procedure 

Application Form; Contents 

Application tor Temporary Operating Authority 

Reports, Records and Accounts in General 

Location of Records and Accounts 

Inspection of Records, Accounts, Facilities 

and Equipment 

Financial Reports 

Report ot Scheduled Operations 

Record ot Accidents 

Definitions 

Procedures Generally 

Who Hay File 

Rato Organizations 

Filing of Non-participating Carriers 

Constructicn, Filing and Posting ; Generally 

Tariff Form and Content 

Automatic Short Notice Filings 

I 

RULE NO.: 

25-15.001 

25- 15.002 

25-15.003 

25-15.004 

25-15.005 

25-15.006 

25-15.007 

25-15 .008 I 25-15 .009 

25-15. 010 

25-15 . 011 

25-15.012 

25-15.013 

25-15.014 

25-15.015 

25-15.016 

25-15.017 

25-15.018 

25-15.019 

I 25-15.020 

25-15.021 
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Authority for Short Notice 

Suspension of Tariff Filings 

Modified Procedures 

Interlocking Relationships 

Transfer of Certificate Modification 

Flight Schedules and Timetables 

Nonstop Authorization 

Baggage 

Baggage Priority 

Authority for Checki ng Baggage 

Baggage Containers 

Baggage Storage 

Baggage and Animals Not Required to Be 

Transported 

Bill of Lading and Waybill 

Denied Boarding 

Grounds for Suspension or Revocation 

Grounds for Cease and Desist Orders 

Enforcement Procedures 

Filing and Appr oval of Rate , Fare and 

Schedule Changes by Inters tate Air 

carriers 

25-15 . 022 

25-15.023 

25-15.024 

25-15.025 

25-15.026 

25-15.027 

25-15.028 

25-15.029 

25-15.030 

25-15.031 

25-15 .032 

25- 5 .033 

25-15.034 

25-15.035 

25-15.036 

25-15.038 

25-15.039 

25- 15.040 

25-15.050 

PURPOSE AND EFFECT: Repeal is necessary in areas which are no 

longer regulated by the Florida Public Service Commission . 

SUMMARY: The rule would be repealed regarding air carriers. 

-., 
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RULEMAKING AUTHORITY: 330.48, 330 .48(4), 330.53 , F . S . 

LAW IMPLEMENTED: 120.56, 330 . 46, 330 .48(1), 330 .48(2) , 330.48(3), 

330 . 48(4) 1 330.49, 330.50(2) 1 330.51(1) 1 330 . 51(2) 1 330.52, 

330 . 52(1) I 330 . 52(4) , 330 . 53 , F.S. 

SUMMARY OF THE ESTIMATE OF ECONOMIC IMPACT OF THESE RULES : There 

should be no economic impact from repeal where there was no longer 

FPSC regulation. 

WRITTEN COMMENTS OR SUGGESTIONS ON THE PROPOSED RULES MAY BE 

SUBMITTED TO THE FPSC, DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING, WITHIN 21 

DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE FOR INCLUSION IN THE RECORD OF THE 

PROCEEDING. IF REQUESTED WITHIN 21 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS 

NOTICE, A HEARING WILL BE HELD AT THE DATE AND PLACE SHOWN BELOW: 

TIME AND DATE: 9:30A.M., April 29 , 1991 

PLACE: Room 122 , 101 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, Florida. 

THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THESE RULES AND THE ECONOMIC 

IMPACT STATEMENT IS: Director of Appeals, Florida Public Service 

Co~ission, 101 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee , Florida 32399 

THE FULL TEXT OF THIS RULE IS : 

25-15.001 uthorization of Rules 

Specific Authority: 330.48(4 ), F . S. 

Law Implemented: 330 . 48(4), F.S. 

History: New 3-30-75, Forme rly 25-15 . 01 , Repealed ---------

25-15 .002 Definitions 

Specific Authority : 330.48(4), F.S. 

Law Implemented: 330.46, F.S. 
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His tory: New 3-30-7 5 , formerly 25-15 . 02 , Repealed 

25-15.003 Reference to Commission 

Specific Authority: 330.48(4), F.S. 

Law Implement d: 120.56, F . S . 

History: New 3-30-75, Formerly 25-15 . 03 , Repealed 

25-15.004 Rules for General App lication 

Specific Authority: 330 . 48(4), F.S . 

Law Implemented: 330.48(4), F . S . 

History: New 3-30-75, Formerly 25-15.04, Repealed 

25-15 .005 Rules of General Procedure 

Specific Authority: 330 . 48(4), F.S . 

Law Implemented: 330.48(4), F.S. 

History : New 3-30-75, Formerly 25-15.05, Repealed 

25-15.006 Application Form; Contents 

Specific Authority: 330.48(4) , F.S. 

Law Implemented: 330 . 49, F.S. 

History: New 3-30-75 , Amended 1- 18-79 , 4- 17- 79 , Formerly 25-15.06, 

Repealed 

25-15.007 Application for Temporary Operating Authority 

Specific Authority: 330.48(4) , F . S . 

Law Implemented: 330.49, 330.50(2), F . S. 

Hlstory: New 3-30-75, Formerly 25-15.07 , Repealed 

25-15.008 Reports, Records and Accounts i n General 

Specific Au~ority: 330.48(4) , F.S. 

Law Implemented: 330 . 48(3), F.S. 

~ 
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History: Ne w 3-30- 75, Formerly 25-15.08, Repealed 

25-15.009 Location of Records and Ac c ounts 

Specific Authority : 330.48(4), F.S . 

Law Implemented: 330.48(3) , F.S . 

History: Ne w 3-30-75, Formerly 25-15.09, Repeale d 

25-15.010 I ns pect i on of Records, Accounts, Facilities and 

Equipment 

Specific Authority : 330 .48(4), F.S. 

Law Implemented : 330.48(3), F. S . 

History : New 3-30-75, Formerly 25-15 .10, Repealed 

25-15.011 Financial Report s 

Specific Authority: 330.48(4), F.S. 

Law Implemented: 330.48(3), F . S. 

History: New 3-30- 75 , Amended 12-3- 78, Formerly 25-15 .11, Repeal~d 

25- 15 . 012 Report of Scheduled Operations 

Specific Authority: 330 . 48(4), F . s. 

Law Implemented : 330.48(3), F . S . 

History: New 3-30-75 , Formerly 25-15 . 1 2 , Repealed 

25-15 . 013 Record of Accidents 

Specific Authority : 330. 48(4), F.S. 

Low Implemented: 330 .48( 3 ), F.S. 

!lis ory: New 3-30-75 , Formerly 25-15.13 , Repealed 

25-15.014 Defin i tions 

Speci fic Authcrity: 330 . 48(4) , r.s. 
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Law Implemented: 330.48(2), F . S . 

His~ory: New 3-30- 75, Formerly 25-15.14, Repealed 

25-15 .015 Procedures Generally 

Specific Authority: 330 .48(4) , F.S. 

Law Implemented: 3 30 .48(2), F.S. 

History: New 3- 30-75 , Formerly 25-15.15, Repealed 

25-15.016 Who May File 

Specific Authority: 330 .48(4) , F.S. 

Law Implemented: 330.48(2), F . S. 

Histor y : New 3-30- 75, Formerly 25-15 . 16, Re pealed 

25-15 . 017 Rate Organizations 

Specif i c Authority: 330 . 48(4), F.S . 

Law Implemented : 330 .48( 2 ), F.S. 

History: New 3-30-75, Formerly 25-15.17, Repealed 

25-15 . 018 Fi ling ot Non-participating Carriers 

Specific Authority: 330 . 48(4), F.S. 

Law Implemented: 330 .48(2), F . S . 

History: New 3-30- 75 , Formerly 25-15.18 , Repealed -----
25-15 .019 Cons truction, Filing a nd Pos ting; Generally 

Specific Authority: 330 . 48(4) , F . S . 

Law Implemente d: 330.48(2) , F.S. 

History: Ne w 3-30-75 , Formerly 25-15.19 , Re pealed 

25-15 .020 Tariff Form a nd Content 

Specific Author ity: 330.48(4) , F.S. 

Law Implemented : 33C.4 8 (2), F .S. 

417
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History: New 3-30-75, Formerly 25- 15 . 20 , Re pealed 

25-15.021 Automatic Short Notice Filings 

Specific Authority: 330.48(4), F . S . 

Law Implemente d: 330.48(2}, F . S . 

History: New 3-30-75, Formerly 25-15.21 , Repealed 

25-15.022 Authority for Short Notice 

Specific Authority: 330.48(4), F . S. 

Law Implemented : 330 .48(2), F . S. 

History: New 3-30-75, Formerly 25-15.22, Repealed 

25-15 .023 Suspension of Tariff Filings 

Specific Authority: 330.48(4), F.S. 

Law Implemented: 330 . 48(2}, F . S . 

History : New 3-30-75, Formerly 25- 15 . 23, Repealed 

25-15.02 4 Modified Procedures 

Specific Authori ty: 330.48(4} , F S. 

Law Implemented: 330.48(2), F.S. 

History: New 3-30-75, Formerly 25-15.24, Repealed 

25-15.025 Interlocking Relations h ips 

Specific Authority : 330 . 48(4) , F . S. 

Law Implemented: 330.51(1), F . S. 

History: Now 3-30-75, Formerly 25-15.25, Repealed 

25-15.026 Transfer of Certificate Modification 

Specific Authority: 330 . 48(4) , F . S. 

Law Implement d: 330.49 , 330 . 51(2) , F.S. 

History: New 3-30-75 , Formerly 25-15 . 26, Repealed 

I 
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25-15 . 027 Flight Schedules and Timetables 

Specific Authority: 330.48(4), F.S . 

Law Implemented: 330.48(1), F.S. 

History: New 3-30-75, Formerly 25-15.27 , Repealed 

25-15.028 Nonstop Authorization 

Specific Authority: 330.48( 4 ) , F.S . 

Law Implemented: 330.48(1), F.S. 

History: New 3-30-75, Formerly 25-15.28, Repealed 

25-15 . 029 Baggage 

Specific Authority: 330.48(4), F.S. 

Law Implemented: 330.48(1) , F.S. 

History: New 3-30-75, Formerly 25- 15.29, Repealed -----------

25-15 . 030 Baggage Priority 

Specific Authority : 330.48(4), F.S. 

Law Implemented: 330.48(1), F .S. 

History: New 3-30-75, Formerly 25-15 . 30, Repealed 

25-15.031 Authority for Checking Baggage 

Specific Authority : 330 . 48(4) , F.S . 

Law Implemented : 330 . 48(1), F.S. 

History: New 3-30-75, Formerly 25-15.31, Repealed 

25-15.032 Baggage Containers 

Specific Authority: 330.48(4), F . S. 

Law Implemented: 330.48(1), F.S. 

History: New 3-30-75, Formerly 25-15 . 32, Repealed 

25-15.033 Baggage Storage 
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Specific Authority : 330 . 48(4), F.S. 

Law Implemented: 330.48(1), (2), F.S. 

His tory: New 3-30- 75, Formerly 25-15.33, Repealed 

25-15.034 Baggage and Animals Not Required to Be Transported 

Specific Authority: 330.48(4), F.S. 

Law Implemented: 330 .48(1), F .s. 

History : Ne w 3-30-75 , Formerly 25-15.34 , Repealed 

25-15 .035 Bill of Lading and Wa ybill 

Specific Authority: 330.48(4), F.S . 

Law Implemented: 330.48(1) , F.S. 

History: Ne w 3-30-75, Formerly 25-15 . 35 , Repealed 

25-15 .036 Denied Boardi ng 

Specific Authority: 330.48(4 ), F.S. 

Law Implemented : 330.48(1), F . S . 

History: New 3- 30-75 , Forme rly 25-15.36, Repealed 

25-15.038 Grounds for Suspension or Revocation 

Specific Authority: 330.48(4), F.S . 

Law Implemented: 330.48(1), (2), F.S . 

History : New 3- 30-75, Formerly 25-15 . 38, Repealed 

25-15 . 039 Grounds for Cease and Desist Orders 

Specific Authority: 330.48(4), F. S . 

Law I mplemented: 330.52(4), F.S. 

History: New 3-30- 75, Formerly 25-15.39 , Re pealed 

25-15. 0 40 Enforcement Procedures 

Specific Authority: 330.48(4), F.S. 
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Law Implemented: 330.52, F.S. 

His}ory: New 3-30- 75, Formerly 25-15.40, Repealed 

25-15.050 Filing and Approval of Rate, Fare and Schedule Changes 

by Interstate Air Carriers 

Specific Authority : 330.53 , F . S. 

Law Implemented: 330 . 53 , F . S. 

History: Now 8-17-75, Formerly 25-15.50, Repealed 

NAME OF PERSON ORIGINATING PROPOSED RULES: Cindy Miller, Division 

o! Appeals 

NAME OF SUPERVISOR OR PERSON(S) WHO APPROVED THE PROPOSED RULES: 

Flo rida Public Service Commission 

DATE PROPOSED RULES APPROVED: March 5 , 1991 

If any person decides to appeal any decision of the Commis sion with 

respe ct to any matter consid e red at tho rulemaking hearing, if 

held, a record of the hearing is necessary. The appellant must 

ens ure that a verbatim r ecord, i ncluding testimony a nd evidence 

forming the basis of the appeal is made. The Commission usually 

makes a verbatim record of rulemaking hearings. 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO . 900971-PU 

RULE TITLE: 

Records and Reports in General 

Loc ation of Re cords a nd Accounts 

Inspection of Records and Accounts 

Financial Rep~rts 

RULE NO.: 

25-16.001 

25-16.002 

25-16.003 

25-16.004 

., 
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Retention ot Records 

An~wering Correspondence 

Procedures Generally 

Minimum Filing Requirements 

Approval ot Test Year; Representative 

Freight Forwarders; Pre-hearing Conterence 

Detinitions 

Procedures Generally 

Who May File 

Same; Rate Organization 

construction, Filing and Posting; Generally 

Same; Freight Forwarders 

Suspensions ot Tariff Filings 

Moditied Procedure 

Rules tor General Application; Exceptions 

Bill ot Lading and Waybill 

Credit Allowance 

c. 0. D. Payments 

Collection on Undercharges 

Filing Contracts and Agreements 

25-16.005 

25-16. 006 

25- 16.010 

25-16.011 

25-16.012 

25-16.020 

25-16 . 021 

25-16.022 

25-16.023 

25-16.024 

25-16. 025 

25-16.026 

25-16.027 

25-16 . 030 

25-16 . 031 

25-16.032 

25-16.033 

25-16.034 

25-16.035 

PURPOSE AND EFFECT: Repeal is necessar y where t here is no longer 

regulation by the Florida Public Service Commission. 

SUMMARY: The rule would be repealed regarding freight forwarders 

RULEMAKING AUTHORITY: 323.55(1), F.S . 

LAW IMPLEMENTED : 32l . 55(1) , 323 . 55(2), 323.56, F . S. 

I 
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4 2 3 -, 

SUMMARY OF THE ESTIMATE OF ECONOMIC IMPACT OF THESE RULES : No 

economic impact should occur from repeal where matters have no 

longer been regulated. 

WRI TTEN COMMENTS OR SUGGESTIONS ON THE PROPOSED RULES MAY BE 

SUBMITTED TO THE FPSC, DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING, WITHIN 21 

DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE FOR INCLUSION IN THE RECORD OF THE 

PROCEEDING. I F REQUESTED WITHIN 21 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS 

NOTICE , A HEARING WILL BE HELD AT THE DATE AND PLACE SHOWN BELOW: 

TIME AND DATE: 9:30A.M., April 29 , 1991 

PLACE: Room 122, 101 East Gaines Street , Tallahassee, Florida. 

THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THESE RULES AND THE ECONOMIC 

IMPACT STATEMENT I S : Director of Appeals, Florida Public Service 

Commission, 101 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, Flori da 32399 

THE FULL TEXT OF THESE RULE IS: 

25-16.001 Records and Reports in General 

Specific Authority: 323.55(1) , F.S. 

Law Implemented: 323 . 55(1) , F . S. 

History: New 12-7-76, Formerly 25-16.01, Repealed 

25-16 .002 Location of Records and Accounts 

Specific Authority: 323.55(1) , F.S. 

Law Implemented: 323.55(1), F.S . 

History: New 12-7-76, Formerly 25-16.02, Re pealed 

25-16.003 Inopection of Records and Accounts 

Specific A~thority : 323.55(1), F. s. 

Law Implemented: 323.55(2), F.S . 
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History: New 12-7-76, Formerly 25-16.03, Repealed 

25-16 .004 Financial Reports 

Specific Authority: 323.55(1), F.S. 

Law Implemented: 323.55(1), F.S. 

History: N w 12-7-76, Formerly 25-16 . 04, Repealed 

25-16.005 Retention of Records 

Specific Authority: 323.55(1), F.S. 

Law Implemented: 323.55(1) , F.S. 

History: New 12-7-76, Formerly 25-16.05, Repealed----------

25-16.006 Answering Correspondence 

Specific Authority : 323.55(1), F.S . 

Law Implemented: 323.55(1), F.S. 

History: New 12-7-76, Formerly 25-16.06 , Repealed 

25-16.010 Procedures Generally 

Specific Authority: 323 . 55(1) , F.S. 

Law Implemented: 323.56, F.S . 

History: New 12-7-76, Formerly 25-16 . 10, Repealed 

25-16.011 Minimum Filing Requirements 

Specific Authority: 323 . 55(1), F . S . 

Law Implemented: 323 . 56, F.S . 

History: New 12-7-76, Formerly 25-16.11, Repealed 

25-16.012 Approval of Test Year ; Representative Freight 

Forwarders; Pre-hearing Conference 

Specific Authority : 323.55(1), F.S. 

Law Implemented: 323 . 56, F . S . 

I 

I 

I 
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History: New 12-7-76 , Formerly 25-16.12 , Repealed 

25-16.020 Definitions 

Specific Authority : 323.55(1) , F.S. 

Law Implemented: 323 . 55 (1), F.S. 

History: New 2-8-78 , Formerly 25- 16.20, Repealed 

25 -16.021 Procedures Gene rally 

Specific Author ity: 323.55(1), F.S. 

Law Implemented: 323.56, F.S. 

Hi story: New 2-8-78, Formerly 25-16 . 21, Repealed 

25-16.022 Who May File 

Specific Authority: 323.55(1) , F.S. 

Law Implemented : 323.56, F.S. 

History: New 2- 8-78 , Formerly 25-16 . 22 , Repealed 

25-16.023 Same; Rate Organization 

Specific Authority: 323 . 55(1) , F.S. 

Law Implemented: 323.56, F.S. 

History: New 2-8-78, Formerly 25-16 . 23, Repealed 

25-16.024 Construction, Filing a nd Posting ; Generally 

Specific Authority: 323.55(1) , F.S. 

Law Implemented : 323.56 , F.S . 

History: New 2-8-78, Formerly 25-16 .24 , Repeale t 

25-16.025 Same; Freight Forwarders 

Specific Authority: 323.55(1), F.S. 

Law Implemented : 323.56, F.S. 

History: New 2-8-78 , Formerly 25-16.25 , Repealed ---------------

425 ~ 
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25-16.026 Suspensions of Tariff Filings 

s pe:ific Authority: 323.55(1), F.s. 

Law Implemented: 323.56, F.S. 

History: New 2-8-78 , Formerly 25-16.26, Repealed 

25-16 .027 Mod ified Procedure 

Specific Authority: 323 . 55(1), F.S. 

Law Implemented: 323 . 56 , F . S. 

History: New 2-8-78, Formerly 25-16.27, Repealed 

25-16.030 Rules for General Application; Exceptions 

Specific Authority: 323.55(1), F.S . 

Law Implemented: 323.55(1), F.S. 

History: New 2-8-78, Formerly 25-16.30, Repealed 

25-16.031 Bill of Lading and Waybill 

Specific Authori ty: 323.55(1), F . S. 

Law Implemented: 323.55(1), F.S. 

History: New 2- 8-78, Formerly 25-16. 31, Repealed 

25-16.032 Credit Allowance 

Specific Authority : 323 . 55(1) , F . S . 

Law Implemented: 323 . 55(1), F . S. 

History: New 2-8- 78, Formerly 25- 16 . 32 , Repealed------------

25-16 . 033 c . o. D. Payments 

Specif ic Authority: 323.55(1), F.S. 

Law Implemented: 323.55(1), F.S. 

History: New 2-8-78 , Formerly 25-16 . 33, Repealed 

25-16.034 Collection on Undercharges 

I 
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Specific Authority : 323.55(1), F.S. 

Law Implemented : 323 . 55(1), F.S. 

History: New 2-8-78, Formerly 25-16 . 34, Repealed 

25-16.035 Filing Contracts and Agreements 

Specitic Authority : 323 . 55(1) , F . S . 

Law Implemented: 323.55 (1), F . S . 

History: New 2-8-78 , Formerly 25-16.35, Repealed 

NAME OF PERSON ORIGINATING PROPOSED RULES: Cindy Miller, Division 

of Appeals 

NAME OF SUPERVISOR OR PERSON(S) WHO APPROVED THE PROPOSED RULES: 

Florida Public Service Commission 

DATE PROPOSED RULES APPROVED: March 5 , 1991 

If any person decides to appeal any decision of the Commission with 

respect to any matter considered at the rulemaking hearing, if 

held, a record of the hearing is necessary . The appellant must 

ensure that a verbatim record, i ncluding testimony and evidence 

forming the basis of the appeal is made. The Commission usually 

makes a verbatim record of rulemaking hearings. 
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